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The Los Angeles Department or Water and Power has sett.ed a lawsuit brought on by about 1,6 million customers who were excessively charged during the rollout or a 
new billing system.
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By ABC7.com staff

Monday, August 17,2015

LOS ANGELES (KABC) -- The Los Angeles Department of Water and Power settled a class-action lawsuit Monday brought on 
by about 1 6 million customers who were excessively charged during the rollout of a new billing system in 2013.

The .andmark settlement will assure the return of over $44 million to customers who were overbilled for water, electricity and 
other services.

Landskroner Grieco Merriman, LI C, said in a statement that the settlement also requires that the department invest $20 
million in a comprehensive overhaul of its billing system, estaDlish new rules as to how the public utility bills its customers, and 
appoints an independent monitor to ensure compliance with the terms of the agreement over the next 18 months.
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LADWP customers will not have to file any claims to receive refunds, which will be paid out automatically.

DWP officials said the average rebate for customers would be relatively small, around $10. The money will be credited to bills 
or refunded if the account is closed and must be completed by the end of next June.

The city is currently suing PricewaterhouseCoopers to try to recoup all the money for that botched system it installed.

City News Service contributed to this report.

Related Topics:
news settlement lawsuit court case Los Angeles
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Jodie Hope <jodiehopecaldwell@gmail.com>

billing refund
2 messages

Jodie Hope <jodiehopecaldwell@gmail.com> Mon, Nov 29, 2010 at 6:17 PM
Reply-To: jodielhope@gmail.com
To: multifamily <multifamily@lacity.org>

Jodie Hope
1230 S. Sierra Bonita Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90019

PROTEST

November 29, 2010

Bureau of Sanitation

RE: CAN 1161831742
ACCT. NO. 4-11-97179-00218-00-9001-1-01

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing in regards to continual billing problems with the above referenced account. In 2009,1 contacted 
LADWP in regards to the “MULTI-FAM BULKY ITEM FEE.” I had been seeing this fee for some time on my bill 
and did not understand what it was for. I was told by LADWP representatives that “everyone gets charged that.” 
Although, they were unable to explain what the fee was for.

In January of 2010,1 again contacted LADWP and requested the fee be explained to me. At that time, I was told to 
contact the Sanitation Department at 800-773-2489. When I spoke to them, I was explained that the fee was for 
owners who had more than a 4 unit complex. However, I do not have more than 4 units on my property and had 
been charged for this fee for YEARS. I originally opened the account sometime in 2004! I was told at that time the 
account would be credited for the overcharged amount. In addition, the fee would no longer be on my bill.

I continued to see the MULTI-FAM BULKY ITEM fee on my bill and there was no credit for the overcharged bill.

On 4/5/10,1, again, contacted the Sanitation Department. I was told that the credit was “pending.” However, I 
continued to see the fee on my bill and there was no credit for the overcharged year.

When I received my next LADWP bill, I saw that the fee was still on my bill. On 5/14/10,1 contacted both LADWP 
and the Sanitation Department. I was told by the Sanitation Department that the credit had been submitted for 
approval already and the wait was for LADWP to process the credit and take off the fee.

On my next LADWP bill, I saw that the fee was still on my bill.

On 6/24/10,1 contacted both LADWP and the Sanitation Department. I was told the credit would be on the next bill 
and that the Sanitation Department had forwarded the approval. I was told it was approved on 5/14/10 and had been
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forwarded to LADWP on 5/21/10.

On 7/14/10,1 contacted LADWP and the Sanitation Department. I was told the fee would not be on my next bill.

On my 7/19/10 bill, I noticed the fee was no longer on my bill! However, I never received the promised credit for 
the year that 1 was overcharged.

On 8/31/10,1 contacted LADWP and spoke to “Charles” with “team 6.” He said he would put the request for the 
credit for credit for the mulit-family fees that 1 was overcharged. He said he would send it to the Liason with the 
Sanitation Department.

On my 9/10/10 bill, 1 noticed that 1 have still not been credited for the overcharged MULTI-FAMILY fees.

At this time, I am requesting my account be credited for the overcharged MULTI-FAM BULKY ITEM fee going 
back to the inception of my service. In addition, I am still be charged for the MULTI-FAM BULKY ITEM fee 
since January 2010 when I notified LADWP and the Sanitation Department. 1 continued to be overcharged from 
January 2010 to July 2010.

I spoke to LADWP in October of 2011 and they informed me it is the Sanitation Department that needs to issue the 
Multi-family overcharged fees credit that I was promised. Therefore I am writing request someone from the 
Sanitation Department please handle this credit and please do so in a timely manner. This has been going on for way 
too long!

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at 310-590-8600 or the return address above. 
Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Jodie Hope

I!?) BOS refund.doc
m 26K

Jodie Hope <jodiehopecaldwell@gmail,com> Mon, Nov 29, 2010 at 6:19 PM
Reply-To: jodielhope@gmail.com 
To: SAN.CallCenter@lacity.org

[Quoted text hidden]
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PROTEST
City Clerk
200 North Spring Street, Room 395 
Los Angeles, CA 90012

January 7, 2014

OWNER: Jodie Hope
PARCEL ADDRESS 218 218 34, 220, 220 34 6th Avenue, Venice, CA 90291 
SUBJECT: LADWP Water Rate Ordinance
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Dear City Council Members:

) protest the proposed LADWP Water Rate increase 

How can this company even asK to increase rates?

The I.ADWP bill is my most expensive Dill for my property (outside of my mortgage!) My grass is dead, the 
water undnnKable customers wait on hold for up to an hour upon calling customer service, customers were 
over biilea for millions. I myself was over billed for many years by this company and even upon bringing it to 
their attention did not resolve the problem for many, many months and I was never credited the full amount 
Please see my correspondence to LADWP

My Goo, look at their Facebook account. It is complaint after complaint Over billing bad customer service, you 
name it.

And as you should know council members, LADWP recently settled a $44 billion class action lawsuit for 
overbilling their customers.

I myself was overbilled for many years and nave included my correspondence to LADWP in my attempts to get 
the situation rectified. I was overbilled from 2004 to 2011. I contacted LADWP many times to identify this 
“multi-fam bulky 'tern fee ” LADWP could not explain it! I was told "everyone gets charged that.” In fact, the fee 
is for multi family units of over 4 units. My property should never have been charged this fee.

When I requested a full refund, I was told that LADWP will only go back (I believe) 6 months. I don’t recall the 
exact amount of months. But I had been overbilled for years! Not to mention, I had been trying to find out what 
this fee was for months and no one at LADWP could help me'

How LADWP can decide now long they are on the "hook” for improper billing is beyond anything I’ve ever aealt 
with when dealing with a professional company

Ciearly LADWP needs to step up their billing practices and not simply pass the cost on to the consumer They 
nave been doing this for years and now they want to do it by raising the rates?



Just take a moment to look at ail of the terrible reviews ttiere are! Whether it be Facebook, Yelp, etc. No one is 
happy with their service from LADWP. This company not only ovei bills their customers on a rogulai basis, but 
also does not offer the slightest bit of decent customer service , we can't drink the water and now a rate 
increase? No Way!

Shall the consumer pay for the steak dinners, private contracts, misappropriation of funds, over billing, 
undrinkable water, LADWP scandals, horrible customer service, & geneial bad press because ot all of tne
screw ups? I thi ik not!

iank you for your tiW and consideration. Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely

J< ...e/Hope /
■TiB53/Castro Way/ 
Sacramento, C/u95818 
310.900.ease

Enclosures: 11/29/10 email to LADWP 
11/29/10 letter to LADWP 
LADWP in the news
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January 4, 2016

PROTEST
Lillie Jackson
755 East 74th Street
Los Angeles, CA 90001

City Clerk
200 North Spring Street, Room 395 
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Re: LADWP Water Rate Ordinance
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To Whom It May Concern:

I am contacting you to tell you that I am protesting the LADWP proposed rate 
change Please deny it. Thank you

Lillie Jackson



Henry Roque 
7840 Ledge Ave. 

Sun Valley, CA 91352

Decembet 30,2015

Los Angeles City Clerk 
200 North Spring St. Room 395 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Regarding;
Proposed LADWP Water Rate Ordinance

PROTEST
Dear Los Angeles City Council:
I protest the proposed water rate for the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power.
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January 10, 2016

Name of Customer on Record: Sung Jae Lee

Parcel Address: 17467 Cohasset St, Van Nuys, CA 91406

Statement of Protest:

I protest the proposed water rate restructure and increases
PROTEST
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January 11,2016

PROTEST

Lawrence Gordon owner of 655 firth avenue, 667 firth avenue, and 687 firth 
avenue located in los angeles 90049 protests the LADWP Water Rate Ordinance 
proposal.

Sincerely,

Lawrence Gordon



LADwp Me

January 10, 2016

Name of Customer on Record: Sung Jae Lee

Parcel Address: 14018 Addison St., Sherman Oaks, CA 91423

Statement of Protest:

I protest the proposed water rate restructure and increases

PROTEST
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Marvin M. Portner & Eleanor Haspel-Portner 
Holly G. and C. Clawde Trust 

865 Napoli Drive 
Pacific Palisades, CA 90272-4515 

January 8, 2016

PROTEST
I protest the LADWP Water Rate Ordinance.
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LADWP Water Rate Ordinance 

To the city clerk,

I protest the proposed rate increase for water. My address is: 

12516 Woodgreen St.

Los Angeles, CA 90066

________

Nicholas Magnone
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Salvador G. Hermosillo e-mail: sghermcsillo@gmail.com
908 Rector PI Home 323-412-9128 ’
Los Angeles, CA 90029 Cell: 213-300-8632

December 19, 2015

Los Angeles City Clerk
200 North Spring Street, Room 395
Los Angeles, CA 90012

PROTEST

Dear Sir or Madam:

I protest the LADWP Water Rate Ordinance.

Name of Owner: Salvador Hermosillo Guijarro

Parcel address: 908 Rector Place, Los Angeles, CA 90029

Very respectfully,

Tv/SalvadorG. Hermos.llo

mailto:sghermcsillo@gmail.com


PROTEST
Los Angeles City Council 
Room 340. City Hal)
200 N. Soring St., Rm 395 
Los Angeles 90012

RE: Statement of protest of water rate restructure

I address the Council as an architect and environmental consultant to alert the Council to a serious 
jrooiem that the DWP skins over The Council should be aware that information furnished bv the DWP 
mav be dis- informative mid inaccurate. The DWP has an ongoing problem oi transoarencv Indeed, 
the recent water renort had several errors of tact; the most egregious of which is mistaking chromium 6 
for chromium 3 and ianeling it harmless Or perhaps categorizing this dangerous contaminant as 
harmless, in the recent Watrer Renort. is more of an obfuscation bv the DWP to nine a serious issue 
trom the nubiic.

In taet. it is now admitted bv officials that a maior reason for the waier shortage is the contamination of 
vaiiev wells with chromium six. this contamination was Drought to me attention or state and locef 
authorities bv Dr. Lyons, over ten vears ago.which asked men Sen. lom Havden to sunnon tne star- 
agencies in closing many of the wells: unfortunately he refused to do so nossiblv because he did not 
want to risK otfending the investment community. Today the investors are awash with money ana seek 
iVidiy for opportunities for investment, but the coniammatca vaiiev wells are now iinaiiv closed, to the 
dismav of investors looking for onooriumties. due to nubiic and state concern. And unfortunately 
resulting in the water shortage that the DWP still refuses to address; dui seriously impacts 
development ana grown:

■fpp-reis nothing in me nroDOsai that suggests tnat mitigation ot the cnromium problem will be 
addressed, yet this should be the cemerniece of the orooosai In effect, the nubiic is being asked to 
subsidize investors who reouire an amnle sunnlv of water bv somehow making more of this 
contaminated commodity available Although exactly how this is to be accomplished, we are asxea w 
trust the DWP: In tact the DWP mav have no idea how to accomnlish this; since no one nas until now 
found a solution that would make the chromium six disappear. The nronosai should be turned down 
until the DWP is transoarent and soecific as to how it intends to address the nroblem and SDend the 
oublic's monev

Wmrnm-F irschein M a 

41 Westminster Avenue 
Venice. C A 90291
310.310-3485 
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We Protest the proposed LADWP Water Rate Ordinance
Restructure and Increase.

Service Customer and Location:
James Weston 

1939 S. Gaffey St.
San Pedro, CA 90731 

(562)712-5362 
westonjimmy@hotmail.com

PROTEST
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PROTEST
Jodie Hope
1230 S. Sierra Bonita Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90019

November 29, 2010

Bureau of Sanitation

RE: CAN 1161831742
ACCT. NO. 4-11-97179-00218-00-9001-1-01

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing in regards to continual billing problems with the above referenced 
account. In 2009,1 contacted LADWP in regards to the “MULTI-FAM BULKY 
ITEM FEE.” I had been seeing this fee for some time on my bill and did not 
understand what it was for. I was told by LADWP representatives that “everyone 
gets charged that.” Although, they were unable to explain what the fee was for.

In January of 2010,1 again contacted LADWP and requested the fee be explained 
to me. At that time, I was told to contact the Sanitation Department at 
800-773-2489. When I spoke to them, I was explained that the fee was for owners 
who had more than a 4 unit complex. However, I do not have more than 4 units on 
my property and had been charged for this fee for YEARS. I originally opened the


